
BC26

Catalog HY15-3502/US Standard Bodies and Cavities
16 Size, 3-Way, ShortTechnical Information

Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Cartridge Systems
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Dimensions Millimeters (Inches)
Valve/Cavity Compatibility
For additional information see Technical
Tips on pages BC1-BC6.

B16
16 Size 3-Way

Short
Cavity

Port
Size

Ordering Information

Body
Material

Code Body Material
Omit Steel

A Aluminum

Performance Curve
Pressure Drop vs. Flow

3S

Code Port Size
16T SAE - 16
16B 1″ BSPG

Form Tool: Rougher NFT16S-3R
Finisher NFT16S-3F

Weight: 2.4 kg (5.4 lbs.)

Winner’s Circle X X X X X

Parker X X X X X

Waterman X X X X X

FPS X X X X X

CEC X X X X X
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Hydraulic Oil 150 SSU @ 100°F (32 cSt)

Flow (Q)
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22.2
(.88)

44.4
(1.75)

8.8
(.35)

93.7
(3.69)

4.0
(.16)

4.3
(.17) R.

37.3
(1.47)

50.8
(2.00)

101.6
(4.00)

16.7
(.66)

66.7
(2.63)

85.7
(3.38)

0.8
(.03)
Max.

C16-3S
Cavity

2

3

1

15°

Ø 15.88
(.625)
Max.

(.002) B

Ø 25.48 (1.003)
Ø 25.43 (1.001)

16.79 (.661)
16.54 (.651)

� (.001) A
-B-

Ø 28.65 (1.128)
Ø 28.60 (1.126)

Ø 23.83 (.938)
Max.

Ø 6.35 (.250)
Max.

1.59 (.062) R.

-A-

3.68 (.145)
3.30 (.130)

.79 (.031)
Max.

1-5/16
12UNF-2B

(.002) B

Ø 31.42 (1.237)
Ø 31.27 (1.231)

Ø 44.45
(1.750)

63

17.60 (.693)
17.35 (.683)

Ø 35.64
(1.403)

Ø 35.51
(1.398)

.25 (.010) R.
Max.

55.58 (2.188) Min.

46.15 (1.817)
45.90 (1.807)

37.44 (1.474)
37.19 (1.464)

45°
45°

63 63
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